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CENTRO DI REFERENZA NAZIONALE PER L'APICOLTURA
CASI CONFERMATI DI AETHINA TUMIDA

SITUAZIONE AGGIORNATA AL 31/12/2014

REGIONE

UOVA

LARVE

PUPE

ADULTI

DATA CONFERMA

01_2014
02_2014
03_2014
04 2014
05_2014
06_2014
07_2014
08_2014
09_2014
10_2014
11 2014
122014
13_2014
14 2014
15_2014
16_2014
17_2014
18 2014
19 2014
20 2014
21 2014
22 2014
23_2014
24 2014
25 2014
26_2014
27 2014
28 2014
29 2014
30 2014
31 2014

SOVERETO
C.DA COLLINA
C.DA CICERNA
C.DA ALIMASTRO
C.DA ALIMASTRO
C.DA TESTA DELL'ACQUA
C.DA TESTA DELL'ACQUA
C.DA IUDICELLO
C.DA ALIMASTRO
C.DA PRAIA
C.DA BETTINA
C.DA BOSCO SELVAGGIO
C.DA ACQUE BIANCHE
C.DA CICERNA
C.DA MAROTTA
C.DA PADRIPODI
C.DA SOVERETO
VIA MONGIARI
C.DA PRAIA - CORSO GARIBALDI
C.DA BOSCO DOMITINI
C.DA PRAIA
C.DA SCEBBA
C.DA SAN BASILE
SERSALE
C.DA SOVERETO
C.DA PIAN DELLE VIGNE
C.DA BADIA
C.DA CAFILIS
C.DA POLLA
C.DA GUARDIOLA
SOVERETO

COMUNE PROVINCIA
GIOIA TAURO RC
ROSARNO RC
GIOIA TAURO RC
ROSARNO RC
ROSARNO RC
ROSARNO RC
ROSARNO RC
SAN FERDINANDO RC
ROSARNO RC
SAN FERDINANDO RC
RIZZICONI RC
RIZZICONI RC
ROSARNO RC
GIOIA TAURO RC
RIZZICONI RC
GIOIA TAURO RC
CANDIDONI RC
ROSARNO RC
SAN FERDINANDO RC
SAN FERDINANDO RC
SAN FERDINANDO RC
SAN FERDINANDO RC
FEROLETO DELLA CHIESA RC
NICOTERA VA%
CANDIDONI RC
ROSARNO RC
SAN FERDINANDO RC
TAURIANOVA RC
MELICUCCO RC
GIOIA TAURO RC
GIOIA TAURO RC

CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
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Sciame naturale
Nuclei sentinella

12/09/2014
18/09/2014
25/09/2014
25/09/2014
29/09/2014
29/09/2014
29/09/2014
29/09/2014
29/09/2014
30/09/2014
30/09/2014
30/09/2014
30/09/2014
01/10/2014
01/10/2014
01/10/2014
03/10/2014
03/10/2014
10/10/2014
10/10/2014
10/10/2014
10/10/2014
10/10/2014
10/10/2014
13/10/2014
13/10/2014
13/10/2014
13/10/2014
13/10/2014
13/10/2014
13/10/2014
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CENTRO DI REFERENZA NAZIONALE PER L'APICOLTURA
CASI CONFERMATI DI AETHINA TUMIDA

COMUNE

SITUAZIONE AGGIORNATA AL 31/12/2014

PROVINCIA

REGIONE

UOVA

LARVE

PUPE

ADULTI

DATA CONFERMA

322014
33 2014
34 2014
35 2014
36_2014
37 2014
38 2014
39 2014
40_2014
41 2014
42 2014
43 2014
44 2014
45 2014
46_2014
47 2014
48 2014
49 2014
50 2014
51 2014
52 2014
53_2014
54 2014
55_2014
56_2014
57 2014
58 2014
59 2014
60_2014
61 2014

C.DA GIAMBRA
C.DA CORDOPATRI
C.DA SPINA
C.DA PONTE VECCHIO
CARUSO
C.DA FERRARO
C.DA FORESTA
C.DA GARIBALDI
C.DA BARONIA
PONTE QUARANTANA
C.DA BARONIA MANNELLA
C .DA CARAO
C.DA PETROSA
C.DA BUFALO
C.DA PATINANSERI
FEUDO
C.DA CAVALIERE
C.DA FERRANDINA
C.DA PAPAZZO
C.DA BUSALE
C.DA SCROFORIO
C.DA SPARTO
C.DA COLLLINA
C.DA FEUDO
C.DA DUVERSO
C.DA QUARANTANO
C.DA BUZZANO
PONTE BUGGE
C.DA PETRULLI
C.DA SOVERETO

GIOIA TAURO
GIOIA TAURO
RIZZICONI
GIOIA TAURO

SANTA CRISTINA D'ASPROMONTE

OPPIDO MAMERTINA
RIZZICONI
SAN FERDINANDO
CANDIDONI
RIZZICONI
SAN CALOGERO
ROSARNO
TAURIANOVA
OPPIDO MAMERTINA
OPPIDO MAMERTINA
LIMBADI
OPPIDO MAMERTINA
OPPIDO MAMERTINA
VAROPODIO
CINQUEFRONDI

TERRANOVA SAPPO MINULIO

MELILLI
ROSARNO
SAN PROCOPIO
OPPIDO MAMERTINA
OPPIDO MAMERTINA
OPPIDO MAMERTINA
SAN PROCOPIO
CITTANOVA
GIOIA TAURO

RC
RC
RC
RC
RC
RC
RC
RC
RC
RC
Vv
RC
RC
RC
RC
Vv
RC
RC
RC
RC
RC
SR
RC
RC
RC
RC
RC
RC
RC
RC

CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
SICILIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
CALABRIA
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Nuclei sentinella

14/10/2014
14/10/2014
14/10/2014
14/10/2014
15/10/2014
15/10/2014
15/10/2014
15/10/2014
16/10/2014
16/10/2014
17/10/2014
20/10/2014
20/10/2014
20/10/2014
20/10/2014
20/10/2014
22/10/2014
24/10/2014
31/10/2014
31/10/2014
04/11/2014
07/11/2014
14/11/2014
18/11/2014
21/11/2014
25/11/2014
25/11/2014
27/11/2014
10/12/2014
23/12/2014



